

## HOUSE OF NAGA LIMITED

**Regd. Office: No.1, Anna Pillai Street, Chennai-600 001 Phone - 04425363535**  
**Website : www.nagamills.com | E-mail: marikannanv@nagamills.com | CIN : U24246T1991PLC020409**

### EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2021

(Rs. in Crores)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31.03.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2020		31.03.2021
1	Total Income from Operations	361.99	391.03	326.31	1,508.19	1,009.69	361.97	391.56	326.26	1,508.70	1,009.67
2	Profit before Interest, Depreciation & Taxes (EBITDA)	17.82	21.08	16.54	83.25	75.46	17.80	21.54	16.11	83.69	74.94
3	Net Profit / (Loss) on ordinary activities (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	3.08	2.85	1.77	15.51	8.77	3.06	3.31	1.35	15.95	8.25
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	3.08	2.85	1.77	15.51	8.77	3.06	3.31	1.35	15.95	8.25
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	3.18	1.22	7.93	12.33	12.92	3.16	1.68	7.51	12.76	12.40
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	3.58	1.22	7.45	12.73	12.44	3.56	1.68	7.03	13.16	11.92
7	Equity Share Capital	14.25	14.25	14.25	14.25	14.25	14.25	14.25	14.25	14.25	14.25
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 each) Basic and Diluted EPS Rs.	2.23	0.86	5.56	8.65	9.07	2.22	1.18	5.27	8.95	8.70

**Notes:**  
 1) The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record and were thereafter approved by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 28th May, 2021. These results have been audited by Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
 2) The equity shares of the Company has been delisted from the Capital Market Segment of the Exchange (MSE) w.e.f. April 16, 2021 vide Notice Number/MSE/LIST/10267/2021 dated March 31, 2021.  
 3) The full format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results is available on the Company's website www.nagamills.com.

**For and on behalf of the Board**  
**Sd/-**  
**K.S. KAMALAKANNAN**  
**Chairman and Managing Director**  
**(DIN 01601589)**

Place: Dindigul  
 Date: 28.05.2021

## SHAILY Engineering Plastics Ltd

**CIN : L51900GJ1980PLC065554**  
**Registered Office : Survey No. 364/366 At & PO Rania, Taluka; Savli, Dist; Baroda - 391 780.**  
**Email : investors@shaily.com Website : www.shaily.com**

### Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2021 (₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	3 months ended 31/03/2021	Period ended 31/03/2021	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2020 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2020 in the previous year
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations	11,215.60	36,317.71	7,943.29	33,703.30
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,316.33	2,988.35	754.46	3,069.77
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,316.33	2,988.35	754.46	3,069.77
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	969.82	2,202.08	695.21	2,359.02
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	9.42	46.29	(8.03)	(34.62)
6 Equity Share Capital	831.84	831.84	831.84	831.84
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance sheet of previous accounting year	17,354.71	17,354.71	15,106.34	15,106.34
8 Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each)* (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
(1) Basic	11.66	26.47	8.36	28.36
(2) Diluted	11.66	26.47	8.36	28.36

**\* Not annualised**  
 1) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on May 29, 2021.  
 2) The above audited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India.  
 3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. www.shaily.com and the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
**For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited**  
**Mahendra Sanghvi**  
**Executive Chairman**  
**DIN : 00084162**

Place : Vadodara  
 Date : 29th May, 2021

### E Tender Notice

## Solapur City Development Corporation Limited

**E-Tender Notice No : 09 Date : 29.05.2021**

Solapur City Development Corporation Limited (SCDCL) is invite e-tender from eligible bidders through e-tendering portal for Appointment of Consultant Project Management Consultants for "Implementation of E-Bus procurement, installations of charging stations and bus que shelters project" under Smart City Mission in Solapur.

Name of Work	EMD Amount (Rs)	Cost of Blank Tender Form (Rs)
Project Management Consultants for "Implementation of E-Bus procurement, installations of charging stations and bus que shelters project" under Smart City Mission in Solapur	Rs. 25,000/-	Rs. 5900/- (Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred only including 18% GST)

Tender release date is 10:00 am on 30.05.2021  
**Online Pre Bid meeting is at 16.00 PM of 07.06.2021 through Google Meet/Zoom App at Solapur City Development Corporation Limited, Saat Rasta, Solapur**  
 Bid Submission date up to 3:00 PM of 12.06.2021  
 The Technical Bid Opening date is 4.00 PM of 14.06.2021  
 The tender can be downloaded from [www.mahatenders.gov.in](http://www.mahatenders.gov.in)  
 The bidders should quote exclusive of GST  
 All rights of acceptance and rejection of tender is reserved by SCDCL.

**Sd/-**  
**Chief Executive Officer**  
**Tender ID:- 2021\_SMC\_691334\_1 Solapur City Development Corporation Limited**

## APM FINVEST LIMITED

**Corporate Office: 910, Chiranjiv Tower-43, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019**  
**E-mail: apmfinvestltd@gmail.com, Website: www.apmfinvest.com**  
**CIN No.: L65990RJ2016PLC054921, Phone No. 011-26441015-18**

### EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021

(Rs. In lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2021
	(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Revenue from operations	434.97	787.89	65.75	2283.40
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year/period (before Exceptional items and Tax)	416.68	776.92	(861.82)	2255.13
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year/period before tax (after Exceptional items)	416.68	776.92	(861.82)	2255.13
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year/period after tax and Exceptional items	371.89	690.75	(775.90)	1987.42
Total Comprehensive Income for the year/period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year/period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	371.90	690.75	(775.90)	1987.43
Equity Share Capital	432.23	432.23	432.23	432.23
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)				
1. Basic (Rs.)	1.72	3.20	(3.59)	9.20
2. Diluted (Rs.)	1.72	3.20	(3.59)	9.20

**NOTES:**  
 1) The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2021. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out audit of the aforesaid results.  
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021 is available under the investor section of Company's website at [www.apmfinvest.com](http://www.apmfinvest.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

**For APM Finvest Limited**  
**Ajay Rajgarhia**  
**Managing Director**

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: May 29, 2021

## Business Standard AHMEDABAD EDITION

Printed and Published by Himanshu S Patwa on behalf of Business Standard Private Limited and printed at M/S Bhaskar Printing Press, Survey No 148-P, Near Nagdeva Mandir, Bavla Highway, Sanand Dist. Ahmedabad and published at Office No. 207, Sakar-II, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380006

Editor : Shyamal Majumdar

RNI NO. GUJENG/2001/4577

Readers should write their feedback at [feedback@bsmail.in](mailto:feedback@bsmail.in)  
 Ph. 079-26577772, Fax : +91-79-26577728

For Subscription and Circulation enquiries please contact:  
**Ms. Mansi Singh**  
**Head-Customer Relations**  
 Business Standard Private Limited,  
 H/4 & I/3, Building H, Paragon Centre, Opp. Birla Centurion, P.B. Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400013  
**E-mail: subs\_bs@bsmail.in**  
**\*or sms, REACHBS TO 57575**

**DISCLAIMER** News reports and feature articles in Business Standard seek to present an unbiased picture of developments in the markets, the corporate world and the government. Actual developments can turn out to be different owing to circumstances beyond Business Standard's control and knowledge. Business Standard does not take any responsibility for investment or business decisions taken by readers on the basis of reports and articles published in the newspaper. Readers are expected to form their own judgement. Business Standard does not associate itself with or state by the contents of any of the advertisements accepted in good faith and published by it. Any claim related to the advertisements should be directed to the advertisers concerned. Unless explicitly stated otherwise, all rights reserved by M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any printing, publication, reproduction, transmission or dissemination of the contents, in any form or by any means, is prohibited without the prior written consent of M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any such prohibited and unauthorised act by any person/legal entity shall invite civil and criminal liabilities.

**No Air Surcharge**

## DOLLAR WEAR THE CHANGE

### DOLLAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(CIN : L17299WB1993PLC058969)  
**Registered Office : OM Tower | 15th Floor | 32, J.L.Nehru Road | Kolkata - 700 071 | West Bengal | India**  
**Phone No : 033-2288 4064-66 | Fax : 033-2288 4063 | E-mail : care@dollarglobal.in | Website : www.dollarglobal.in**

### Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the three months and year ended March 31, 2021

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		31-03-2021	31-03-2021	31-03-2020
		Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	30,831.46	103,695.96	23,729.53
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #)	2,707.06	11,730.61	1,683.51
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #)	2,707.06	11,730.61	1,683.51
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items#)	1,935.07	8,531.69	1,218.87
5	Equity Share Capital	1,134.32	1,134.32	1,134.32
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	52,541.07	52,541.07	44,948.55
7	Earning Per Share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic and Diluted # #	3.41	15.04	2.15

**# The Company does not have Exceptional and Extra-ordinary items.**  
**# Not annualised**

### Key Numbers of Standalone Financial Results (₹ in Lakhs)

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		31-03-2021	31-03-2021	31-03-2020
		Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Revenue From Operation	30,831.46	103,695.57	23,729.53
2	Profit Before Tax from Continuing Operation	2,707.06	11,730.61	1,683.51
3	Profit After Tax from Continuing Operation	2,009.83	8,728.02	1,331.91

**Notes:**  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results is available on the website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.dollarglobal.in](http://www.dollarglobal.in)).  
 2) The Company has prepared the Consolidated Financial Statement on quarterly and annual basis and the Consolidated financial figures include joint venture of the Company viz. Pepe Jeans Innerfashion Private Limited.  
 3) The Board of Directors of the Company has recommended a dividend @ 120 % (₹ 2.40 per equity share) on the face value ₹ 2/- each (fully paid up).  
 4) Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of the current period, wherever considered necessary.  
 5) The Statutory Auditors have provided un-audited audit report on the Quarterly and Annual Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) to the Company for the three months and year ended March 31, 2021.

**By Order of the Board of Directors**  
**For Dollar Industries Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**Vinod Kumar Gupta**  
**Managing Director**  
**DIN: 00677949**

Place : KOLKATA  
 Date : May 29, 2021

OUR COLLECTIONS

DOLLAR | BIGBOSS | DOLLAR | MISSY | DOLLAR | CHAMPION | DOLLAR | LEHAR

DOLLAR | ULTRA | DOLLAR | WINTERCARE | NXX

## COMPUAGE INFOCOM LIMITED

(CIN: L9999MH1999PLC135914)  
**Reg. Off.: D-601/602 & G-601/602, Lotus Corporate Park, Graham Firth, Steel Compound, Western Express Highway, Goregaon, Mumbai - 400063.**  
**Tel No. : 022-67114444 | Fax No. : 022-67114445 | E-mail: investors.relations@compuageindia.com | Website: www.compuageindia.com**

### AN EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH 2021

(Rs.in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 31.03.2021	Quarter ended 31.03.2020	Year ended 31.03.2021	Year ended 31.03.2020	Quarter ended 31.03.2021	Quarter ended 31.03.2020	Year ended 31.03.2021	Year ended 31.03.2020
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,08,269.29	1,04,837.57	3,74,695.09	4,24,923.40	1,08,292.41	1,04,837.57	3,74,718.21	4,24,923.40
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,042.59	1,345.85	2,768.55	4,020.20	1,063.30	1,320.78	2,789.26	3,995.13
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,042.59	1,345.85	2,768.55	4,020.20	1,063.30	1,320.78	2,789.26	3,995.13
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	736.25	1,070.25	2,047.44	3,076.02	756.96	1,045.18	2,068.15	3,050.95
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after Tax))	818.29	857.58	2,129.48	2,863.05	839.00	832.21	2,150.19	2,837.98
6	Equity Share Capital	1,299.52	1,299.52	1,299.52	1,299.52	1,299.52	1,299.52	1,299.52	1,299.52
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)			20,882.16	18,882.63			20,927.93	18,908.48
8	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs.2/-each)								
	Basic :	1.26	1.32	3.28	4.41	1.29	1.28	3.31	4.37
	Diluted:	1.26	1.32	3.28	4.41	1.29	1.28	3.31	4.37

**Notes:**  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and also on the Company's website [www.compuageindia.com](http://www.compuageindia.com)  
 b) The Company's Board of Directors have recommended final dividend of 0.20 paise per share (10%) on Equity Share having face value of Rs.2.00 per share, subject to approval of Members.  
 c) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 29, 2021.

**For Compuage Infocom Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**Atul Mehta**  
**Chairman and Managing Director**

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : May 29, 2021

## kaveri seed company limited

kaveri seeds®

### STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2021

₹ in Lakhs

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended					
		31/03/21	31/12/20	31/03/20	31/03/21	31/03/20	31/03/21	31/12/20	31/03/20	31/03/21	31/03/20		
		Audited (Refer Note 5)	Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 5)	Audited	Audited	Audited (Refer Note 5)	Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 5)	Audited	Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	5,507.80	10,007.43	5,191.69	98,698.07	88,325.60	6,425.26	11,854.80	6,312.02	1,03,630.55	93,034.63		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,333.04)	964.66	1,323.18	31,318.38	26,156.21	(1,736.45)	1,211.83	1,141.30	32,101.26	27,265.33		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,333.04)	964.66	1,323.18	31,318.38	26,156.21	(1,736.45)	1,211.83	1,141.30	32,101.26	27,265.33		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,432.70)	745.03	935.29	30,531.00	25,126.69	(1,777.41)	915.91	761.08	31,120.56	25,990.45		
	Attributable to:												
	Equity Share Holders of the Company						(1,736.80)	911.20	757.35	31,049.52	25,903.74		
	Non Controlling Interest						(40.61)	4.71	3.73	71.04	86.71		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(1,207.83)	1,035.00	(694.38)	30,365.65	24,431.26	(1,551.40)	1,205.88	(874.05)	30,955.03	25,285.60		
	Attributable to:												
	Equity Share Holders of the Company						(1,510.87)	1,201.17	(876.56)	30,883.82	25,200.11		
	Non Controlling Interest						(40.53)	4.71	2.51	71.21	85.49		



# મધદરિયે આવેલા તેલકુંવાના થાળા પર તાઉતેનો સામનો વડોદરાના ઈજનેર દિલીપ સુંદરલાલ શાહનો અનુભવ ડિઝાસ્ટર મેનેજમેન્ટમાં એક ઉપયોગી

વડોદરા, તા.૩૦ ચક્રવાત તાઉ તેને પગલે વડોદરામાં કદાચ વધુમાં વધુ ૭૦ થી ૮૦ કિમી ના વેગ થી પવનો ફૂંકાયા અને મધ્યમ વરસાદ થયો. એમાં તો સહુના જીવ પડીક બંધાયા અને શું થયું ની ફાળ પડી.



વડોદરાના ઈજનેર દિલીપ સુંદરલાલ શાહનો અનુભવ ડિઝાસ્ટર મેનેજમેન્ટમાં એક ઉપયોગી

તેવા સમયે વડોદરાના એક ઈજનેરે મધદરિયે આવેલા નોકરીના સ્થળના તેલ કુંવાના થાળા (પ્લેટફોર્મ) પર સાથીઓ સાથે તાઉ તે સાથે મુલાકાત નો અતિ અસાધારણ અનુભવ કર્યો અને આ અનુભવ તેમના પત્ની સાથે વ્યારે શેર કર્યો ત્યારે તેમના પત્ની અનીતાબહેન ખૂબ ગભરાયેલા હતા અને દિલીપભાઈ રસપ્રદ વાર્તાની માફક ઘટનાઓનું વર્ણન કરી રહ્યાં હતાં આ એક અનોખો વિરોધભાસ હતો. ઈજનેર દિલીપ સુંદરલાલ શાહ છેલ્લા ૧૭ વર્ષ થી દરિયા ની વચ્ચે નોકરી કરવાનો એક ધારો અનુભવ કર્યો છે. નાના મોટા દરિયાઈ તોફાનો તો વારંવાર તેમણે ભેગ્યાં છે. પણ આવાલા મોટા સ્કેલનું વાવાઝોડું પ્રથમવાર ભેગ્યું. આ મારી આખી ૩૭ વર્ષની સર્વિસ કરિયર નો મોટામાં મોટો અનુભવ હતો. જમીની તેલક્ષેત્ર ના વિવિધ અનુભવો મારી પાસે છે. તે પછી દરિયામાં કામ કરવાનું આવ્યું. છેલ્લા દોઢ દાયકા કરતાં વધુ સમય થી વ્યારે આવી પરિસ્થિતિ સર્ભવ ત્યારે હું દરિયામાં જ હોઈ એવું બન્યું છે. તમામ ચેતવણીઓ આગોતરી મળી ગઈ હોવાથી તેકદારીના તમામ પગલાં લેવામાં આવ્યા હતા અને અમે ખૂબ સલામત હતાં. છતાંય કહીશ કે આ અતિ અસાધારણ અનુભવ હતો. તેના થી ડિઝાસ્ટર મેનેજમેન્ટમાં ઘણું નવું શીખવા બન્યું છે જે આ વર્ષે નિવૃત્તિ પછી નવી પેઢીને શીખવાડવા માં ઘણું ઉપયોગી બનશે અને નાગરિક જીવનમાં પણ આવી કોઈ આકતમાં કેવી બચાવ કામગીરી કરવી એની નવી દિશા જડી છે. તાઉ તે સમય ની પરિસ્થિતિ વર્ણવતા એમણે જણાવ્યું કે મધ દરિયે મધ રાતે તેની શરૂઆત થઈ, લગભગ ૯૦ થી ૧૨૦ નોટિકલ માઈલ એટલે કે અંદાજે ૧૮૫ થી મહત્તમ ૨૧૫ કિમી નો વેગ ધરાવતા

પવનો ફૂંકાયા. તે સમયે વિઝીબિલિટી લગભગ શૂન્ય થઈ ગઈ હતી. અમારું પ્લેટફોર્મ ખૂબ મજબૂત અને સુરક્ષિત હોવાથી એમ કહો કે ખૂબ રોમાંચ સાથે આ લાઈફ લોંગ એક્ષપિરિયન્સ ને માણ્યો. તેઓ બંધાં ફરજ બહાલે છે એ જમ્યા દરિયા કાંઠા થી લગભગ ૯૦ કિમી અરબી સમુદ્રની ગોદમાં આવેલી છે. ખાસ કરીને ચોમાસામાં નાના મોટાં દરિયાઈ વાવાઝોડાં નો સામનો કરવો જ પડે છે. સામાન્ય દિવસોમાં આ સ્થળે ૧૫ થી ૨૦ નોટિકલ માઈલની ઝડપે પવન ફૂંકાતો રહે અને મોજ ઉછળતા રહે એની કોઈ જ નવાઈ નથી. ૪૦ નોટિકલ માઈલ થી પવન ની ઝડપ વધે એટલે બહાર ન નીકળવા ની અહી સ્થાઈ સુચના છે. આ ચક્રવાત ની ચેતવણી મળતાં જ બંધાં જ સાધનો ઉપકરણો ને ખૂબ ચુસ્ત રીતે બાંધી દેવા સહિત ની તેકદારી અમે લીધી હતી. જો કે તાઉ તે માં પ્રથમવાર ૮ મીટર એટલે કે બે થી ત્રણ માળના મકાન જેટલા ઊંચા મોજ ઊછળતાં ભેગ્યાં. મધ્ય રાત્રિ થી બીજા દિવસ ની

સાંજ સુધી તોફાન ચાલતું રહ્યું. હવે ભણે કશું બન્યું જ નથી એવો દરિયો શાંત છે. મહિના લગભગ ૧૫ દિવસ સમુદ્રની વચ્ચે નોકરી કરવાની હોવાથી તેમના પત્ની અનિતા અને સંતાનો એ આ વ્યવસાયિક ભોખને સહજ રીતે સ્વીકારી લીધું છે. નાના મોટા તોફાનો થી તેમને ઉચાટ થતો નથી. જો કે આ તોફાન ખૂબ વ્યાપક હોવાથી તેઓ યોગ્ય ઘબરાટ અનુભવે એ સ્વાભાવિક છે. પરંતુ તેમને બધી વિગતો ની આગોતરી ભણકારી આપી આસ્વસ્ત કર્યા હતા. લગભગ ચોવીસ કલાક કોમ્યુનિકેશન કપાઈ જશે તેનો પણ સંકેત આપી દિયો હતો. તેમ છતાં, બંધાં સુધી તેમનો સંપર્ક ફરી થી ના થયો ત્યાં સુધી હું અને આખો પરિવાર ઉચાટમાં રહ્યાં તેમ અનિતા બહેને જણાવ્યું. જો કે દેશ વિદેશમાં વસતા મિત્રો અને સ્વજનો ચોક્કસ ખૂબ ચિંતિત થઈ ગયા હતા. એમ કહી શકાય કે દિલીપભાઈ ની નોકરી ખૂબ રોમાંચક નોકરી છે. બધાને આવી નોકરી કરવાની તક મળતી નથી. દરિયાલાલ ના ખોળે રહીને કામ કરવાની આ તક ને લીધે તેઓ તાઉ તે ની ડરામણી આકત ને પણ આગવા અંદાજ થી માણી શક્યા છે. આ તોફાન ના જીવનમાં એકાદ વાર જ થતાં અનુભવ ને તેઓ જીવનના એક અતિ અસાધારણ પુષ્ટ તરિક્કી મૂલ્યે એ તેમની કિલેરી અને જિંદગી દિલી જ ગણાયા.

# દેશમાં કોરોના પોઝિટિવિટી રેટ સળંગ છઠ્ઠા દિવસે ૧૦ ટકા ભારતમાં કોરોના નવા કેસ ઘટીને ૧.૬૫ લાખ પર પહોંચ્યા

ન્યુ દિલ્હી, તા.૩૦ ભારતમાં કોરોના નવા કેસમાં સતત મોટો ઘટાડો નોંધાઈ રહ્યો છે. હવે નવા કેસની સંખ્યા દોઢ લાખની નજીક પહોંચી ગઈ છે. ગઈકાલે દેશમાં જાહેર થયેલા નવા આંકડા પ્રમાણે ૧.૭૩ લાખ કેસ નોંધાયા હતા અને ૩૬૧૭ દર્દીઓના મોત થયા હતા જેની સામે આજે આંકડો ઘટ્યો છે. આજે દેશમાં કોરોના નવા ૧.૬૫ લાખ કેસ નોંધાયા છે અને ૩,૪૦૦થી વધુ દર્દીઓના મોત થઈ ગયા છે. કેન્દ્રીય સ્વાસ્થ્ય મંત્રાલય દ્વારા જાહેર કરવામાં આવેલા આંકડા પ્રમાણે ભારતમાં પાછલા ૨૪ કલાકમાં કોરોના નવા ૧,૬૫,૫૫૩ નવા કેસ નોંધાયા, જ્યારે ૨૪ કલાકમાં ૩,૪૦૦ દર્દીઓના જીવ ગયા છે. કોરોનાના કેસના ઘટાડા સામે સાજા થતા દર્દીઓની સંખ્યામાં સતત વધારો થઈ રહ્યો હોવાથી એક્ટિવ કેસ ૨૦ લાખની નજીક પહોંચી ગયા છે.

ભારતમાં પાછલા ૨૪ કલાકમાં કોરોનાના સાજા થયેલા દર્દીઓ અને નવા કેસ વચ્ચે ૧ લાખથી વધુનું અંતર રહ્યું છે. શનિવારે વધુ ૨,૭૬,૩૦૮ દર્દીઓ કોરોનાને હરાવીને સાજા થયા છે. આ સાથે દેશમાં કોરોનાના એક્ટિવ કેસનો આંકડો ૨૧,૧૪,૫૦૮ પર પહોંચી ગયો છે. ભારતનો રિકવરી રેટ વધીને ૯૧.૨૫% થઈ ગયો છે. ભારતમાં વધુ ૧.૬૫ લાખ કેસ નોંધાતા કુલ કેસનો આંકડો ૨,૭૮,૮૪,૮૦૦ થઈ ગયો છે, આ સાથે વધુ ૨,૭૬,૩૦૮

# ટ્રાફિક પોઈન્ટ પર ફરજ બજાવતા જવાનો ૧૨૦ પોસ મશીનો થી સજ્જ વડોદરા શહેર પોલીસની ટ્રાફિક શાખા હવે ટ્રાફિક નિયમોના ભંગ બદલ દંડની રકમની ડિજીટલ વસુલાત કરી શકશે



વડોદરા, તા.૩૦ રાજ્ય સરકારના દિશા નિર્દેશો પ્રમાણે વડોદરા શહેર પોલીસ ના તમામ આયામો માં ઈ ગવર્નન્સ નો સમન્વય કરવામાં આવી રહ્યો છે અને માનવીય કામગીરી નું શક્ય તેટલું ડિજીટલીકરણ કરવામાં આવી રહ્યું છે. તેના ભાગ રૂપે કસ્ટરવારો પાસે થી મોટર વાહન કાયદા એટલે કે ટ્રાફિક ના નિયમો ના ભંગ બદલ દંડ ની એટલે કે સમાધાન શુલ્ક ની વસુલાત માટે ટ્રાફિક પોઈન્ટ ની ફરજ પરના જવાનો ને પોઈન્ટ ઓફ સેલ - પોસ મશીનો થી સજ્જ કરવામાં આવ્યા છે.

વડોદરા, તા.૩૦ નોડલ અધિકારીઓ ની દેખરેખ હેઠળ કોવિડ ના દર્દીઓની સારવારમાં ઉપયોગી રેમેટેસીવિર ઈન્જેક્શન ની માન્યતાની હોસ્પિટલો ને ફાળવણી કરવામાં આવી રહી છે. આ અંગે ભણકારી આપતાં પ્રદૂષણ નિયંત્રણ બોર્ડના પ્રાદેશિક અધિકારી અને નોડલ અધિકારી શ્રી આર.બી.વિવેદીએ જણાવ્યું કે આજે ૨૦ હોસ્પિટલો ને ૧૧૩ ડોઝ ફાળવવામાં આવ્યા છે. અત્યાર સુધીમાં કુલ ૬૬૧૧૪ ડોઝ ફાળવી દેવાયા છે.

શહેરના પોલીસ કમિશનર ડી.શમશેરસિંઘે શનિવારે યોજાયેલા કાર્યક્રમમાં બંને સમાધાન શુલ્ક આ મશીન દ્વારા સ્વીકારી ડિજીટલીકરણ ની આ પહેલની શરૂઆત કરાવી હતી. આ પ્રકારના ૧૨૦ સરળ અને હાથવગા યંત્રો નો ઉપયોગ હવે ટ્રાફિક શાખા દ્વારા દંડની વસુલાત માટે કરવામાં આવશે જેના લીધે દંડ ભરવા અને સ્વીકારવાની સરળતા વધશે. સમાધાન ની રકમ હવે એટીએમ કાર્ડ, ક્રેડિટ કાર્ડ, યુ.પી.આઈ. ક્યુ. આર.કોડ, ભીમ એપ જેવા વિકલ્પો થી ઓનલાઈન અને તત્કાળ ભરી શકાશે. સંબંધિત કમ્પ્યુટરો ને એસ.બી.આઈ. દ્વારા આ યંત્રોના સંચાલન ની તાલીમ આપવામાં આવી છે.

# રાજ્યમાં કોરોનાના વળતા પાણી નવા ૨૨૩૦ કેસ

અમદાવાદ, તા. ૩૦ રાજ્યમાં છેલ્લા ૨૪ કલાકમાં કોરોના વાયરસના નવા ૨૨૩૦ કેસ નોંધાયા છે. જેની સામે ૭૧૦૮ દર્દીઓ સાજા થયા છે. કોરોનાથી સાજા થનાર દર્દીઓની સંખ્યામાં સતત વધારો યથાવત્ છે. છેલ્લા ૨૪ કલાકમાં રાજ્યમાં કોવિડ-૧૯ના કારણે ૨૮ દર્દીના મોત થયા છે. રાજ્યમાં કુલ મૃત્યુઆંક ૯૭૯૦ થયો છે. રાજ્યમાં સાજા થવાનો દર ૯૩.૯૮ ટકા છે. અત્યાર સુધીમાં ૧,૬૭,૧૧૨,૨૩૩ વ્યક્તિઓને કોરોના વેક્સીન આપવામાં આવી છે. આજે કુલ ૧,૯૭,૯૮૩ વ્યક્તિઓનું રસીકરણ થયું છે.

**ઈન્દ્રપ્રસ્થ યુવક મંડળ સંચાલિત**

સરકારની કોરોના ગાર્ડલાઈન મુજબ

## ફ્રી ટીફીન

દોઢ કવોર્ટરના લોકો માટે

World Book Of Records Holder  
**INDRAPRASTH YUVAK MANDAL - VADODARA**

આપનું સરનામું આ નંબર પર વ્હોટ્સએપ કરવું : + ૯૧ ૯૫૧૦૬ ૬૨૪૭૬

CIN : L51900GJ1980PLC065554  
Registered Office : Survey No. 364/366 At & PO Rania, Taluka; Savli, Dist; Baroda - 391 780.  
Email : investors@shaily.com Website : www.shaily.com

**Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2021** (₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	3 months ended 31/03/2021	Period ended 31/03/2021	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2020 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2020 in the previous year
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations	11,215.60	36,317.71	7,943.29	33,703.30
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1,316.33	2,988.35	754.46	3,069.77
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1,316.33	2,988.35	754.46	3,069.77
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	969.82	2,202.08	695.21	2,359.02
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	9.42	46.29	(8.03)	(34.62)
6 Equity Share Capital	831.84	831.84	831.84	831.84
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance sheet of previous accounting year	17,354.71	17,354.71	15,106.34	15,106.34
8 Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each)*				
(1) Basic	11.66	26.47	8.36	28.36
(2) Diluted	11.66	26.47	8.36	28.36

\* Not annualised

1 The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on May 29, 2021.

2 The above audited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India.

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. www.shaily.com and the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited  
Mahendra Sanghvi  
Executive Chairman  
DIN : 00084162

Place : Vadodara  
Date : 29th May, 2021

**OPTIMUS FINANCE LIMITED**

Regd. Office : 504A, 5th Floor "OZONE" Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Wadi, Vadodara - 390003. CIN: L65910GJ1991PLC015044

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated (₹ in Lakhs)				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	1272.93	1463.95	1246.26	5402.33	3310.37
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	63.49	87.44	120.07	399.22	311.50
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	63.49	87.44	120.07	399.22	311.50
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	59.33	79.59	103.89	355.84	271.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(55.37)	80.22	95.58	236.34	280.77
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share)	557.23	557.23	557.23	557.23	557.23
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Equity Share on net profit after tax (Fully paid-up equity share of Rs. 10/- each)					
	Basic:	0.56	0.93	0.93	3.60	2.87
	Diluted:	0.56	0.93	0.93	3.60	2.87

Notes :  
1. Key numbers of Audited Standalone Financial Results

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone (₹ in Lakhs)				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Turnover (Revenue from operations)	12.45	47.35	21.63	90.41	109.80
2	Profit Before Tax	(2.02)	7.45	(1.18)	4.08	4.71
3	Profit After Tax	0.29	3.95	2.62	1.08	1.08

(In above table, brackets denotes negative figures)

2. The above is an extract of the Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange. The detailed Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.optimusfinance.in and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com.

For Optimus Finance Limited  
Deepak V Raval  
(Wholtime Director & Company Secretary)

Place : Vadodara  
Date : 29th May, 2021

**MAXIMUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**

Regd. Office : 504A, 5th Floor "OZONE" Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Wadi, Vadodara - 390003. CIN: L51900GJ2015PLC085474

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated (₹ in Lakhs)				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	1,259.40	1,416.91	1,222.93	5,312.02	3,199.87
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	65.49	79.97	121.27	395.13	306.80
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	65.49	79.97	121.27	395.13	306.80
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	59.02	75.64	104.54	353.22	270.65
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(55.68)	76.27	96.22	233.72	279.69
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share)	1,257.20	1,257.20	1,257.20	1,257.20	1,257.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Equity Share on net profit after tax (Fully paid-up equity share of Rs. 10/- each)					
	Basic:	0.39	0.60	0.69	2.48	1.99
	Diluted:	0.39	0.60	0.69	2.48	1.99

Notes :  
1. Key numbers of Audited Standalone Financial Results

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone (₹ in Lakhs)				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Turnover (Revenue from operations)	71.71	170.82	62.43	470.18	498.64
2	Profit Before Tax	(3.70)	9.62	15.61	39.10	73.51
3	Profit After Tax	(3.83)	5.52	10.78	24.40	56.78

(In above table, brackets denotes negative figures)

2. The above is an extract of the Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange. The detailed Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.maximusinternational.in and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com.

For Maximus International Limited  
Deepak V Raval  
(Chairman & Managing Director)

Place : Vadodara  
Date : 29th May, 2021